Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

MOST URGENT: Lok Sabha Starred/Un-starred Parliament Question No. 5718 to
be answered on 13.03.2023 regarding "Transfer of Reserved Category Seats to

General category in ITS's-Regarding

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Mar 7, 2023 at 4:35 PM
To: CU Section Parliament <ugc.cuparliamentreply@gmail.com>, Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>,
mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, David Pertin <david.pertin@rgu.ac.in>

To,
Beena Menon
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

f@9a: Reply of Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 5718 to be answered on 13.03.2023
regarding “Transfer of Reserved Category Seats to General category in lITs”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-28/2023(CU) dated 3" March, 2023.

wErEaT/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No.
5718 is furnished herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) The details of the total number of seats No. of seats transferred to
belonging to the Scheduled Caste, Sl General category
; Year
Scheduled Tribe, Other Backward Caste No. SC ST OBC | Total
(non-creamy layer) (SC/ST/OBC) in the Seats | Seats | Seats
Central Universities that were transferred 1 2014
to the general category from 204 to f{ill ) 2015
date, University 3 2016
4 2017
5 | 2018 NIL
6 2019
7 2020
8 2021
9 2022
(b) The details of provisions of the act or rule | In, Rajiv Gandhi University, unfilled seats belonging

according to which the seats belongings to | to SC and OBC are generally converted to ST seats
SC, ST, OBC (non-creamy layer) in the | and are offered to STs.

Central Universities that were transferred
to the general category

Signed copy attached.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar



Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

.@ RGU_LS starred, unstarred QNo. 5718.pdf
505K
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To,
Beena Menon
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

faw: Reply of Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 5718 to be answered on 13.03.2023
regarding “Transfer of Reserved Category Seats to General category in IITs".

Ref:  No. F. 65-28/2023(CU) dated 3" March, 2023.
AErEaT/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred
Question No. 5718 is furnished herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh: '

SlI. No. Question Reply
(a) The details of the total number of seats No. of seats transferred to

belonging to the Scheduled Caste, Sl o General category
Scheduled Tribe, Other Backward Caste | | No. SC Seats ST OBC | Total
(non-creamy layer) (SC/ST/OBC) in the Seats | Seats
Central Universities that were transferred 1 | 2014
to the general category from 204 to till 2 | 2015
date, University 3 | 2016

4 2017

5 | 2018 NIL

6 2019

7 2020

8 | 2021

9 2022

(b) The details of provisions of the act or rule | In, Rajiv Gandhi University, unfilled seats
according to which the seats belongings | belonging to SC and OBC are generally converted
to SC, ST, OBC (non-creamy layer) in the | to ST seats and are offered to STs.

Central Universities that were transferred
to the general category

With regards,

(Dr.N:T. Rikam)

Foaaa/Registrar
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3/22/23, 3:22 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - MOST URGENT! Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. *372 due for Reply on 27-03-2023 regar...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

MOST URGENT! Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. *372 due for Reply on 27-03-
2023 regarding Vacancy of Post reservation for Scheduled Caste and Scheduled
Tribe in Central Universities

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 3:21 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, CU Section Parliament <ugc.cuparliamentreply@gmail.com>,
Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

Bce: Gomar Basar <gomar.basar@rgu.ac.in>, gomarkarko@gmail.com, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

SirfMadam,

With reference to your email on the subject cited above, the reply of Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. *372
regarding Vacancy of post reservation for Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith as per the prescribed format.

This is for your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

With regards,

G2&
Azadiie,
w Am Mahots ey U, I
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA ,
Mobile +91-9436895299 {
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden)

2 attachments

N Recruitment of faculty details FORM 11 (RGU).pdf
811K

[@ Form 11 Recruitment of Faculty Details (RGU).docx
21K

https:/mail.google .com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-8133791256919553485&simpl=msg-a:r-8133791256 ... 11



Recruitment of Faculty under Gen/SC/ST Category during the year

FORM- 11

Period Faculty appointed under GEN category Faculty appointed under SC category Faculty appointed under ST category
Professor | Associate | Assistant Total | Professor | Associate |Assistant |Total |Professor |Associate |Assistant | Total
Professor | Professor Professor | Professor Professor | Professor
gi-gg_igig . 05 02 16 23 00 00 04 04 00 00 02 02
gi:g::ggii r 01 08 02 11 00 01 00 01 00 00 00 00
giiggjgi: x 02 08 04 14 o 02 01 03 00 01 00 01
gﬁﬁgﬁ 7 03 02 12 17 o 02 02 04 00 00 04 04
giggjgig i o o2 04 05 i 00 02 02 00 00 01 01
gizgg:igi; to 00 o1 ik o5 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
gi:ggjgig g 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
gi:g::ig;g » 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
gi:ggjgig il 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
gi:gg:;gg i 00 04 08 12 00 00 02 02 01 00 01 02
gi:ggjgg e 00 04 02 06 00 01 02 03 00 01 01 02

FSSE




Recruitment of Faculty under OBC/PH/EWS Category during the year

Period Faculty appointed under OBC category Faculty appointed under PH category Faculty appointed under EWS category

Professor | Associate | Assistant | Total Professor | Associate | Assistant | Total Professor | Assaciate | Assistant | Total
Professor | Professor Professor | Professor Professor | Professor

01-04-2012 to 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2013 an s G

01-04-2013 to 00 00 02 02 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2014

01-04-2014 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2015 02 02 00 00 01 01

01-04-2015 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2016 05 05 00 00 01 01

01-04-2016 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2017 02 02 00 00 00 00

01-04-2017 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2018 02 02 00 00 01 01

01-04-2018 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2019 00 00 00 00 00 00

01-04-2019 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2020 00 00 00 00 00 00

01-04-2020 to 00 00 00 00 00 00

31-03-2021 00 00 00 00 00 00

01-04-2021 to 00 00 00 01 01

31-03-2022 01 04 05 00 01 01 02

01-04-2022 to 00 00 00 00 00

31.03-2023 01 05 06 00 00 00 00







3/13/23, 12:35 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - UGC letter - Lok Sabha Question Diary No.8995 to be answered on 20-03-2023 regarding "Va...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

UGC letter - Lok Sabha Question Diary No.8995 to be answered on 20-03-2023

regarding "Vacancies in Central Universities/lITs/lIMs" - regarding.
2 messages

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 4:39 PM
To: ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar NSUT <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)"
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>,
"REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, REGISTRAR CSU <registrar@csu.co.in>, sanskrit registrar
<sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of
Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala
<registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar - IGNTU
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar. mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar
<registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Registrar uoh
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Dr. A K.
Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu"
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, AU Registrar <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, regtroffice <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>,
Nagaland University <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, Registrar Tu
<registrar@tripurauniv.in>

Cc: CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>, Tejasvi Kattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com>,
uscu.ugc@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

2 attachments

Format(1).xlsx
22K

-E LSPQ No8995 dated 09-03-2023.pdf
150K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Mar 13, 2023 at 12:34 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>,
mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

Bcc: Gomar Basar <gomar.basar@rgu.ac.in>, gomarkarko@gmail.com, "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

To,
Beena Menon
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

AL P Reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 to be answered on 20.03.2023 regarding “Vacancies in Central
Universities/ 1Ts/ IIMs”,

Ref: No. F. 65-43/2023(CU) dated gth March, 2023.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1759888207692682305&simpl=msg-{%3A1759888... 1/2



3/13/23, 12:36 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - UGC letter - Lok Sabha Question Diary No.8995 to be answered on 20-03-2023 regarding "Va...

HEI24T/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 is furniged
herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh along with Excel sheet:

Sl. No. Question University’s Reply
a) The total number of vacancies in various Central | Attached in prescribed format
Universities and Indian Institute of Technology
(IITs) and Indian Institute of Management (IIMs)
remaining vacant for the post of Assistant
Professors and Associate Professors vacancies for
the last three years and current year, State-wise
and Schedule Castes (SC) / Schedule Tribes (ST)
category-wise; and,
b) The details of vacancies that are filled and | Attached in prescribed format
appointments that have been made during the
last three years and the current year; and
c) Whether the Government intends to hold a | Yes
special recruitment drive for filling the vacancies
of Assistant Professors and Associate Professors
of SC/ST category in various higher education
institutions in the country; and
d) If so, the details thereof? Advertisement has been done for 91 (ninety one) post on

25th February, 2022. However, the first phase of interview
was conducted from 10" to 23™ February, 2023 for 21
Departments. In 21 Departments there were 43 posts.
Out of 43, interview was conducted for only 24 posts (as
there were no applicants against 19 posts). Further, the
second phase of interview for the remaining 48 post (out
of 91 advt. post) shall be started in the last week of
March, 2023.

Hard signed copy attached along with excel sheet.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

@ RGU_reply of LS Question Diary No. 8995.pdf
637K

1L§3KQuestion Diary No. 8995.docx

https://mail.google.com/ maillufO/?ik=7293€;cf821&view=pt&search=aIl&permthid=thread-f"/u3A1759888207692682305&simpl=msg-f% 3A1759888... 2/2
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Arunachal Pradesh

’ ; TTATW/Ph: 0360-2277253,

(wrea ¥ e & stfufeaw grer ad 2007 # warfa) FwR/Fax: 0360-2277889

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) f—aﬂ'fE-maxl rcgistrar@gu.ac.in

Faomge| Website: rguac.in

w2 8 RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 fa=r=: 13" March, 2023

To,
Beena Menon
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

fa97: Reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 to be answered on 20.03.2023 regarding “Vacancies in Central
Universities/ lITs/ 1IMs”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-43/2023(CU) dated 9" March, 2023.

W@@T/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 is furnished
herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh along with Excel sheet:

Sl. No. Question University’s Reply
a) The total number of vacancies in various Central | Attached in prescribed format
Universities and Indian Institute of Technology
(IITs) and Indian Institute of Management (lIMs)
remaining vacant for the post of Assistant
Professors and Associate Professors vacancies for
the last three years and current year, State-wise
and Schedule Castes (SC) / Schedule Tribes (ST)
category-wise; and,
b) The details of vacancies that are filled and | Attached in prescribed format
appointments that have been made during the
last three years and the current year; and
c) Whether the Government intends to hold a | Yes
special recruitment drive for filling the vacancies
of Assistant Professors and Associate Professors of
SC/ST category in wvarious higher education
institutions in the country; and
d) If so, the details thereof? Advertisement has been done for 91 (ninety one) post on
25" February, 2022. However, the first phase of interview
was conducted from 10" to 23" February, 2023 for 21
Departments. In 21 Departments there were 43 posts. Out
of 43, interview was conducted for only 24 posts (as there
were no applicants against 19 posts). Further, the second
phase of interview for the remaining 48 post (out of 91 advt.
post) shall be started in the last week of March, 2023.

With regards,

Encl: As above.

r. N.T. Rikam)

Foafad/Registrar



Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No.8995 dated 20-03-2023 regarding "Vacancies in Central Universities/lITs/IIMs"

Sk Name of | Name of Posts Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled
No.| State/UT Central (As on Filled Vacancies (As (As on Filled Vacancies (As (Ason Filled Vacancies (As | (As on 01.01. Filled Vacancies (As

University 01.01.2020) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2021) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2022) (As on on 31.12. 2023) (As on on 09.03.

/IITs/lIMs 31.12.2020) 2020) 31.12.2021) 2021 31.12.2022) 2022) 09.03.2023) 2023)
Totall sc| st |Total|sc|sT|Total| sC | ST |Total|SC| ST |Total|SC|ST|Total|SC{ ST Total|sc| sT |Total|sc|sT|Total|{SC| ST |Total|SC| ST |Total|SC|ST|Total|SC| ST
< 2

Rajiv
1 Arunachal Gandhi :
Pradesh — Assistant |

Professor 6 4







c Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No.8995 dated 20-03-2023 regarding "Vacancies in Central Universities/lITs/lIMs"

Name of | Name of Posts Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled

State/UT | Central (As on Filled Vacancies (As (As on Filled Vacancies (As (As on Filled Vacancies (As | (As on 01.01. Filled Vacancies (As
University 01.01.2020) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2021) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2022) (As on on 31.12. 2023) (As on on 09.03.
/NITs/IIMs 31.12.2020) 2020) 31.12.2021) 2021 31.12.2022) 2022) 09.03.2023) 2023)

Total| SC | ST |Total|SC|ST|Total| SC | ST |Total|SC| ST [Total|SC|ST|Total|SC| ST |Total[SC| ST |Total|SC|ST|Total{SC| ST |Total|SC| ST |Total|SC|ST|Total|SC| ST

2020 2021 2023
Associate e : '?, = ‘;{
Profi 4 2 1 4 2 6 |4 2 1 6 41 2 6 4 2 1 7 4 3 7 4] 3 | F 4
Arunachal |Rajiv Gandhi Ce= ) , »‘4’
Pradesh | University [Assistant i o b
Professor 6| 4 21110 [ 6 [ 4|10 6] 4 3511|2480 4| 1 [EE] 4| 1 sfl@l7| 3

=




WTZe & RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 &= 13" March, 2023
To,

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

New Delhi- 110 002

f@¥a: Reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 to be answered on 20.03.2023 regarding “Vacancies in Central
Universities/ lITs/ 1IMs”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-43/2023(CU) dated 9" March, 2023.
wgrear/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 is furnished
herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh along with Excel sheet:

Sl. No. Question University’s Reply

a) The total number of vacancies in various | Attached in prescribed Excel format
Central Universities and Indian Institute of
Technology (IITs) and Indian Institute of
Management (lIMs) remaining vacant for the
post of Assistant Professors and Associate
Professors vacancies for the last three years
and current year, State-wise and Schedule
Castes (SC) / Schedule Tribes (ST) category-
wise; and,

b) The details of vacancies that are filled and | Attached in prescribed Excel format
appointments that have been made during
the last three years and the current year; and

c) Whether the Government intends to hold a | Yes
special recruitment drive for filling the
vacancies of Assistant Professors and
Associate Professors of SC/ST category in
various higher education institutions in the
country; and v,

d) If so, the details thereof? Advertisement has been done+91 (ninety one) post on 25th
February, 2022. However, the first phase of interview was
conducted from 10th to 23rd February, 2023 for 21
Departments. In 21 Departments there were 43 postssout of 43,
interview was conducted for only 24 posts (as there were no
applicants against 19 posts). Further, the second phase of
interview for the remaining 48 post (out of 91 advt. post) shall
be started in the last week of March, 2023.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

Encl: As above.

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Faar=a/Registrar



faeafaerera srgam s
University Grants Commission
ety Harera, IR WWeR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

JEIGRETE STB) A1 7% feell — 110 002

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002

NO.F.65-43/2023(CU) March, 2023
The Registrar 05 MAR 20M

All the Central Universities (list enclosed)

Subject:- Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 8995 to be answered on
20.03.2023 regarding “Vacancies in Cetral
Universities/IITs/IIMs”

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to refer the above Lok Sahba Question to be
answered on 20-03-2023 on the above subject and request you to furnish the reply of
following with regard to the above Lok Sabha Question:

El. Question University’s Reply
OI o

a——

The total number of vacancies in various Central
Universities and Indian Institute of Technology (IITs) and
Indian Institute of Management (IIMs) remaining vacant
a) |for the post of Assistant Professors and Associate
Professors vacancies for the last three years and current
year, State-wise and Schedule Castes (SC) / Schedule
Tribes (ST) category-wise; and,

The details of vacancies that are filled and appointments
b) [ that have been made during the last three years and the
current year; and

Whether the Government intends to hold a special
recruitment drive for filling the vacancies of assistant
c) professors and associate professors of SC/ST category in
various higher education institutions in the country; and

d) | If so, the details thereof?

You are also requested to furnish the information in the prescribed format (copy

enclosed) by return e-mail (socu.ugc@gmail.com / uscu.ugc@agmail.com /
m'riuankasekharsa.maw).

Yours faithfully,

2
S0 (‘T) (Beena Menon) ERNCE
Under Secretary

>~

g



o ] NAME OF UNIVERSITY
NO
1 |Central University of Andhra Pradesh _
_,-_.i Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh
_,_....._‘9’_ National Sanskrit University
4 Central University of South Bihar
5 Mahatma Gandhi Central University
_ﬁ'_é_ Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya
7 University‘_pf Delhi
8  lamia Millia Islamia
SN Jawaharlal Nehru University
—‘-—1? Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University
I Central Sanskrit University
12 [Central University of Gujarat
13 |Central University of Haryana
14 [Central University of Himachal Pradesh
15  |Central University of Jammu
16  |Central University of Kashmir
17  |Central University of Jharkhand
18 |Central University of Karnataka
19  |Central University of Kerala
20  [Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya
21  |The Indira Gandhi National Tribal University
22 |Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya
23 |Central University of Odisha
24 |Central University of Punjab
25 Pon:d-ichdrr'y Uﬁiversity
26 |Central University of Rajasthan
27  |Central University of Tamil Nadu
28 Maulana Azad National Urdu University
29 [University of Hyderabad
30 English and Foreign Languages University
31 |Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University
32  |Aligarh Muslim University
33 |Banaras Hindu University
34  |Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University
35 University of Allahabad
36  |Visva Bharati
37  |Assam University
38  [Tezpur University
39  |Rajiv Gandhi University
40 |Manipur University
41 North Eastern Hill University
42  [Mizoram University
43 Nagaland University
44 Sikkim University
45 Tripura University




Annexure for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No.8995 dated 20-03-2023 regarding

"Vacancies in Central Universities/lITs/IIMs"

Name of | Name of Posts Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies Vacancies Unfilled Vacancies | Vacancies Unfilled
No| State/UT | Central (As on Filled Vacancies (As (As on Filled Vacancies {As (Ason Filled Vacancies (As | (As on 01.01. Filled Vacancies (As
University 01.01.2020) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2021) (As on on 31.12. 01.01.2022) (Ason on 31.12. 2023) (As on on 09.03.
/NITs/1IMs 31.12.2020) 2020) 31.12.2021) 2021 31.12.2022) 2022) 09.03.2023) 2023)
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2020 2021 2022 2023
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

UGC letter - Lok Sabha Question Diary No.8995 to be answered on 20-03-2023

regarding "Vacancies in Central Universities/lITs/lIMs" - regarding.
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 4:39 PM
To: ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar NSUT <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>, "Col. R K. Singh (Retd.)"
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>,
"REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, REGISTRAR CSU <registrar@csu.co.in>, sanskrit registrar
<sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar
Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar
Central University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK
<registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar - IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>,
Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar PU
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>,
Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Registrar uoh <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>,
Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, AU
Registrar <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, regtroffice <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "C. Zothankhuma"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, Nagaland University <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>,
Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>

Cc: CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>, Tejasvi Kattimani
<tvkattimani@gmail.com>, uscu.ugc@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

2 attachments

iy Format(1).xlsx
22K

.B LSPQ No8995 dated 09-03-2023.pdf
150K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 7598882076926823058simpl=msg-f%3A1759888... 1/1
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023

regarding suicide committed by students.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, cdn.edu@nic.in
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 22.03.2023

To

Ref:

Lakshmi Chandra

Under Secretary (CDN)

Govt. of India, Ministry of Education
Dept. of Higher Education, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023
regarding suicide committed by students.

Letter F. No. H.11014/03/2023-CDN dated 22.03.2023

Madam,

With reference to your letter on the above cited subject, | am furnishing herewith the

point-wise reply in regard to Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(a) Whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country.
NIL (RGU) / N.A.

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the
country during the last five years; and
NIL (RGU) / N.A.

(c) The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent tendency
of suicides among students and for provision of psychological support to students?

The Department of Psychology has conducted seminar, etc. during the Covid period to
release the mental stress of the students. The Department of Psychology and Social

Work has organized a Two days Mental Health Awareness Workshop on 9th and 10"
February, 2023 for the students and employees (teaching and non-teaching) of the
university.

Th|s is for your information and further necessary action, please.

Azadn Ka
AmfitMahotsav Ol =~ e

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

https:!!mau.google.comlrnaillulOI?ik=72eaec:1821 &view=pt&search=all& permthid=thread-a:r4602847088000591924&simpl=msg-a:r46111 0950408...

Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 9:57 AM
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Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

@ RGU Reply of LS Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023.pdf
493K
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Arunachal Pradesh
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

goame/Ph.: 0360-2277253,
wwa/Fax: 0360-2277889
£-Ae/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

FgaTEz| Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 22.03.2023

To

Lakshmi Chandra

Under Secretary (CDN)

Govt. of India, Ministry of Education
Dept. of Higher Education, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023
regarding suicide committed by students.

Ref: Letter F. No. H.11014/03/2023-CDN dated 22.03.2023

Madam,

With reference to your letter on the above cited subject, | am furnishing

herewith the point-wise reply in regard to Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh
as under:

(a)

Whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country.

NIL (RGU) / N.A.

If so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the
country during the last five years; and

NIL (RGU) / N.A.

The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent
tendency of suicides among students and for provision of psychological
support to students?

The Department of Psychology has conducted seminar, etc. during the Covid
period to release the mental stress of the students. The Department of
Psychology and Social Work has organized a Two days Mental Health
Awareness Workshop on 9'" and 10™ February, 2023 for the students and
employees (teaching and non-teaching) of the university.

This is for your information and further necessary action, please.

Y sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



5 MOST IMMEDIATE
. PARLIAMENT QUESTION

F.No.H.11014/03/2023-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education
CDN SECTION

229C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 22" March, 2023

Subject: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding
Suicide Committed by students — regarding.

The undersigned is directed to say that the Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred
Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students has been
received in this section. The text of the question is as under:

Suicide Committed by Students
4244. SHRI KURUVA GORANTLA MADHAV:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the suicide cases among students have increased in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of such cases reported in the country
during the last five years; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to prevent tendency of
suicides among students and for provision of psychological support to students?

2 All the Bureaus are requested to provide part-wise information/reply in rfo the
above said Lok Sabha Question to CDN Section latest by 23.03.2023 alo with a soft
copy at cdn.edu@nic.in.

(Lakshmi Chandra)
US (CDN)
Int: 724

AS(RR)

AS (Edu.)

JS(TE)

EA(HE)

JS (P&ICC)

JS(Mgt.& MC& Scholarship) M

Advisor (Cost) o
DDG(Stats)

0~ O3 Gh e B ek

Copy also to: Dir(HE-CDN), DS(CU-cdn), DD(TC), DS(Lang.), DS(ISER), DS(ICC),
DD(TC), US(ICC), US(Mgmt), US(CU CDN), US(HE-CDN), US(Mgt), US (NIT),
US(IITs), US(IITs),
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- F

o
Registrar . <registra‘r@rgu.éc.in>
Fwd: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide
Committed by students — regarding.
1 message
Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 6:15 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in,
registrar@rgu.ac.in, vceflu@gmail.com, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com,
vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, vc@cusb.ac.in
Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "cdn.edu” <cdn.edu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>
Sir,
Please refer to trailing mail.
Kindly furnish the requisite inputs, if any, pertaining to your CU to this Desk and to CDN Section (cdn.edu@nic.in) immediately.
With regards.
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in
From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>
To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 6:06:31 PM
Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students — regarding.
From: "cdn.edu" <cdn.edu@nic.in>
To: "Rakesh Ranjan" <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>, "Adviser" <manmohan.icoas@nic.in>, "Neeta Prasad”
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, "Purnendu Kishore Banerjee" <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera" <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Saumya
Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "R. RAJESH, DDG, Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>
Cc: "Priyank Chaturvedi” <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "Kirti" <kirti.15@gov.in>, "SANTOSH KUMAR
CHAUBEY" <skchaubey.edu@nic.in>, "D.C. LAKRA" <dclakra.edu@nic.in>, "Santosh Kumar" <santoshkumar73@nic.in>, "Kumar
Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Jasleen Kaur" <jasleen. kaur@nic.in>, "Pawan Kumar" <pawan.kumar2017 @gov.in>, "Indrajit Kuri"
<kuri.indrajit@gov.in>, "Jeewan Kumar" <jeewan.kumar@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Shalia Shah" <dsicc-
he@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 5:00:12 PM
Subject: Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023 regarding Suicide Committed by students — regarding.
PARLIAMENT QUESTION
MOST URGENT
Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith Lok Sabha admitted Unstarred Question No. 4244 for 27.03.2023
regarding Suicide Committed by students . It is requested to provide part-wise information/reply in respect of
the above said Lok Sabha Question by 23.03.2023. Soft copy may be mailed to cdn.edu@nic.in.

Regards,
CDN Section
D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education
a LSUQ 4244.pdf
801K
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf82 1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1761072014219562578&simpl=msg-f: 17610720142195... 11
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4338 on proposal to Open Medical
College in Jamia Milia Islamia University for 27.03.2023.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 11:12 AM
To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, “rajkamal.kumar"

<rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>, ts2-moe@gov.in
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

To,
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

fawq: Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4338 on proposal to Open Medical
College in Jamia Milia Islamia University for 27.03.2023.

Sir,
With reference to the subject mentioned above, the reply of following Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No. 4338 is furnished herewith in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,

Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(a) Whether the Government is encouraging the institutions which are performing well in
the National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF);
» Yes.

(b) If so, the details thereof;
> N/A

(c) Whether the Government has received any proposal to open MBBS Medical College
from Jamia Millia Islamia University; and
» N/A

(d) If so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this

regard?
> N/A

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

With regards,

GG

e i v

https:f!mail.google.comlmail.’ulof?ik=7Zeaecf821 &view=pt&search=al|&permthid=thread-a:r7446925687571 557714&simpl=msg-a:r745684059116... 1/2
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Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University

(A Central University) :
Arunachal Pradesh o
Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

@ RGU_LSUQ 4338.pdf
359K
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

wd: LSUQ 4338 on Proposal to Open Medical College in Jamia Millia Islamia
University for 27.02.2023

1 message
Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Wed, Mar 22, 2023 at 6:18 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, registrar@eﬂuniversity.ac.in, Vice
Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in,
vc@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, PROF GURMEET SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, *Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani”
<registrar@pondiuni.edu,in>, vc.mgeub@gmail.com, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,

Technical Section |l <ts2-moe@gov.in>

Sir,
Please furnish the requisite inputs, if any, pertaining to your CU to this Desk and to the Technical Section of this
Ministry immediately.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in> '

To: "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "P K SINGH" <pk.edu@gov.in>, "Ashok Kumar"
<akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 6:09:26 PM

Subject: Fwd: LSUQ 4338 on Proposal to Open Medical College in Jamia Millia |slamia University for 27.02.2023

From: "Technical Section II" <ts2-moe@gov.in>

To: "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>, ms@aicte-india.org, pstoms@aicte-india.org, aicteparliament@aicte-india.
org, ugcparliament201 9@gmail.com, "akn edu” <akn.edu@gmail.com>, jarora42@gmail.com, "Veena Dunga"
<veena.dunga@nic.in>, "Achint Kumar" <achint.kumar@nic.in>, "Jeewan Kumar" <jeewan.kumar@nic.in>, "Kavita
Chauhan" <kavitachauhan.edu@nic.in>, "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "Pawan Kumar"
<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, “Priyank Chaturvedi” <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar”
<vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "Kumar Kalikanand" <kkalikanand.edu@nic.in>, "Sunil Kumar Gupta"
<sunilk.gupta3s@nic.in>, "Kokila Jayaram" <kokila.jayaram@nic.in>, "Secretary NMC office" <secyoffice-
nmc@nic.in>, "CHANDAN KUMAR" <chandankumar.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 5:40:49 PM

Subject: LSUQ 4338 on Proposal to Open Medical College in Jamia Millia Islamia University for 27.02.2023

Sir/Madam,

You are requested to kindly provide the inputs for the LSUQ 4338 on the Proposal to Open Medical College in
Jamia Miliia Islamia University.
The text of the question is as follows:
(a) whether the Government is encouraging the institutions which are performing well in the National Institutional
Ranking Framework (NIRF);
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has received any proposal to open MBBS Medical College from Jamia Millia Islamia
University; and
(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard?

With regards,

Polley
https:/lmail.google.com.’maiIluiOI?ik=TZGaecf821&view:pt&search=a“&permthid=thread-f:1761072201264943385&simpi=msg-f:17616722012649 e 2
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Assistant Section Officer

Technical Section-ll

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Education

Government of India 0
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FTEd |: RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 fa=7: 23" March, 2023

To,
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

fa9a: Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4338 on proposal to Open Medical
College in Jamia Milia Islamia University for 27.03.2023.

Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, the reply of following Lok Sabha
Unstarred Question No. 4338 is furnished herewith in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(a) Whether the Government is encouraging the institutions which are performing
well in the National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF);
» Yes.

(b) If so, the details thereof;
> N/A

(c) Whether the Government has received any proposal to open MBBS Medical
College from Jamia Millia Islamia University; and
> N/A

(d) If so, the details thereof and the action taken/ being taken by the Government in
this regard?
» N/A

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

FAG=d/Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: MOST IMMEDIATE: Inputs required for Lok Sabha Admitted Starred
Question no -444 Dated -03.04.2023 regarding- Status of girls Education in India

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Sat, Apr 1, 2023 at 2:48 PM
To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, r.rajesh@nic.in, sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

To
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Question regarding “Status of Girls Education in India.
Ref: Your email dated 31t March, 2023.
Sir,

With reference to your email dated 315t March, 2023 on the subject mentioned above,

please find herewith the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh as under:

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether the Government has any idea

regarding the status of girls education in the

country. If so, the details thereof, State-

wise/district-wise including Karnataka;

(b) Whether the government has any idea |47.37 % of girls enrolment

regarding the higher education enrolment ratio | in respect of Rajiv Gandhi

of girl in the country including Karnataka, if so | University, Arunachal

the details thereof; and Pradesh.

(c) The approximate percentage of girls enrolled in | Approximate 41%

higher education sector who find placements

and joins in the country, State-wise?

N/A

This is for your information and further necessary action, please.

G2@

ey s

= M
Lo
Amrit Mahotsay.8
r. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-5164045431106075292&simpl=msg-a:r-5164045431... ~ 1/2
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 1% April, 2023

To
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Question regarding “Status of Girls Education in India.
Ref: Your email dated 31° March, 2023.
Sir,

With reference to your email dated 31" March, 2023 on the subject

mentioned above, please find herewith the required information in respect of Rajiv
Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether the Government has any idea

regarding the status of girls education in the

country. If so, the details thereof, State-

wise/district-wise including Karnataka;

(b) Whether the government has any idea |47.37 % of girls enrolment

regarding the higher education enrolment | in respect of Rajiv Gandhi

ratio of girl in the country including | University, Arunachal

Karnataka, if so the details thereof; and Pradesh.

(c) The approximate percentage of girls enrolled | Approximate 41%

in higher education sector who find

placements and joins in the country, State-

wise?

N/A

This is for your information and further necessary action, please.
With regards,

YQurs sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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Shastd Bhawnn, New Delhi

EY

‘Sub: Lok $hbha Starred Question regarding” Status of Girls Education in India.
% ' ) . B .

‘Reft Your email dated 31" Mafeh, 2023

»

th refemmm yotir email dated 31% Miireh; 2023 on the: subjecbmentwned abave, )

: ,:.p‘m.se find berewith the required: information in respect of Ra_l iv Gandhi Umvers:ty, Rono Hills,

D‘o u.kh Arunachal Pradesh &s uhder:

S [ Question S DU — Reply
Ne: | -

(c) . | The a’p‘proximzile percentage of gxris enrolled mhxghcr 72 (chenty-Two) Gn'ls
‘education seclor who find placements and joinginthe | students. were placed in
ce;mlry,, state-wise various organizations,

i S — Approximate 41%.

Thanking You.
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3/29/23, 11:38 AM

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No *456 regarding "Increase in Suicide Cases in Edu...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No *456 regarding "Increase in Suicide Cases

in Educational Institutes"

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>, CU Section Parliament
<ugc.cuparliamentreply@gmail.com>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

To,

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

ICALE

“Increase in Suicide Case in Educational Institutes”.

Ref:

No. F. 65-106/2023(CU) dated 2gth March, 2023.

HErEdT/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, please find below the reply of Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No.
*456 as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 11:37 AM

Reply of Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *456 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding

Sl. No. Question Reply
a) Whether the Government has noticed that there is an Year | Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | Total
increase in cases of suicide by students in educational
institutions like IITs including IIT Chennai and IIT- il
Mumbai, NITs, IIMs, Central/State Universities and 18
AlIMS especially among students from Scheduled ol
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Class 19
Communities 2219'
2020- N”‘
b) If so, the details thereof along with the number of these | | 21
students who committed suicide during the last five | | 2021-
years and the current year in said institutes, State/year- | | 22
wise including Odisha; 2022-
23
c) Whether the cases of suicide are proportionately higher
in case of students pursuing higher education, if so, the N/A
details thereof and the reasons therefor;
d) Whether the Government has given any directive to the
State Governments in this regard, if so, the details N/A
therefor; and
e) Whether the Government has proposed to initiate a
legislation to stop caste/race-based discrimination in the
higher educational institutions, if so, the details thereof; N/A
and
f) The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the
Government to prevent such instances of suicides and N/A
circumstances where students are pressurised to take
such extreme steps?

With regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-5695924 3374789384 6&simpl=msg-a:r-56959243374...
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il

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

.@ RGU_Lok Sabha Starred PQ No. 456.pdf
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) s‘-ﬁ@r/F,-maiE: regislrar@rgu.ac.in

FaaTET| Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 28" March, 2023
To,

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

New Delhi- 110 002

fawA: Reply of Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *456 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding “Increase

in Suicide Case in Educational Institutes”.
Ref:  No. F. 65-106/2023(CU) dated 28" March, 2023.

HZI=aT/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, please find below the reply of Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question
No. *456 as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question Reply
a) Whether the Government has noticed that there is an Year Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | Total
increase in cases of suicide by students in educational
institutions like IITs including IIT Chennai and IIT- Mumbai,
NITs, IIMs, Central/State Universities and AIIMS especially | | 2018-19
among students from Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes
i 2019-20
and Other Backward Class Communities NIL
b) If so, the details thereof along with the number of these | | 2020-21
students who committed suicide during the last five years | 55572
and the current year in said institutes, State/year-wise
including Odisha; 2022-23

2017-18

c) Whether the cases of suicide are proportionately higher in
case of students pursuing higher education, if so, the details N/A
thereof and the reasons therefor;

d) Whether the Government has given any directive to the

State Governments in this regard, if so, the details therefor; N/A
and

e) Whether the Government has proposed to initiate a
legislation to stop caste/race-based discrimination in the N/A

higher educational institutions, if so, the details thereof; and
f) The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government
to prevent such instances of suicides and circumstances N/A
where students are pressurised to take such extreme steps?

With regards,

(DFYN.T. Rikam)

Fd=ra/Registrar
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University Grants Commission
e Famery, YRG WHR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
_ FEIGRATE SR AT 78 Reetl— 110 002
, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
weate o Phone : 011-23604327

Most Urgent/Time bound il
No. F. 65-106/2023(CU) 28" March, 2023

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities
As per list attached

Subject:-Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No. *456 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding
“Increase in Suicide Cases in Educational Institutes”.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply in
the prescribed format by return mail on ugccuinfo@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to
the Ministry of Education for onward transmission to the Parliament.
Name of Central Universiyi=.....coooureriivineiinaniinairnsivisiisensaanses
Sr. Question Reply
No.
a) whether the Government has noticed that | | Year | Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | Total
there is an increase in cases of suicide by || 2017-
| students in educational institutions like HTs | | 18
including IIT Chennai and IIT-Mumbai, NITs, | | 2018-
IIMs, Central/State Universities and AllMS || 19
| especially among students from Scheduled | | 2019-
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other | [ 20

Backward Class Communities 2020-
b) if so, the details thereof along with the 21
; number of these students who committed 2021-
| suicide during the last five years and the 22
| current vear in said institutes, State/year- 3222-

| wise including Odisha;
©) |whether the cases of suicide are
| proportionately higher in case of students
pursuing higher education, if so, the details
thereof and the reasons therefor;
d) whether the Government has given any
directive to the State Governments in this
regard, if so, the details thereof;
e) whether the Government has proposed to
initiate a legislation to stop caste/race-based
discrimination in the higher educational
institutions, if so, the details thereof; and
f) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by
the Government to prevent such instances
of suicides and circumstances where
students are pressurised to take such
extreme steps?
This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

M’,

(Beena Menon) =kjis
Under Secretary
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in:

Lok Sabha starred Parliament Question No *456 regarding "Increase in Suicide

Cases in Educational Institutes”
1 message

Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 5:32 PM
To: arcuap@gmail.com, registrar_nsut@nsktu.org, registrar@cub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in,
ggv.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@du.ac.in, registrar@jmi.ac.in, registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU"
<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar@csu.co.in, sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@cug.ac.in, registrar@cuh.ac.in,
Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar@cuj.ac.in, registrar@cuk.ac.in, registrar@cukerala.ac.in, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in,
registrar@igntu.ac.in, registrar. ngahv@gmail.com, registrar@cuo.ac.in, registrar@cup.edu.in, registrar@cup.ac.in,
registrar@pondiuni.edu.in, registrar@curaj.ac.in, registrar@cutn.ac.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in,
registrar@uohyd.ernet.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com, registrar.amu@amu.ac.in,
registrar@bhu.ac.in, registrar@bbau.ac.in, registrarbbaulko@gmail.com, reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, registrar@visva-
bharati.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.emet.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in,
registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, registrar@mzu.edu.in, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in,
registrar@cus.ac.in, registrar@tripurauniv.in, ve.ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

LSPQ No.456.pdf
B 865K
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14/07/2023, 15:56 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reminder-1, Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Quesstion No. 1651 to be answered on 24.07...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reminder-1, Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Quesstion No. 1651 to be answered on 24.07.2023
regarding " Representation of Reserved Cetegories in Central Universities-reg.

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Jul 14, 2023 at 3:55 PM
To: Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com, Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 14.07.2023
To

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub:  Reply of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Question No. 1651 to be answered on 24.07.2023 regarding
“Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities”.

Ref: No. F. 65-123/2023 (CU), Dated 13" july, 2023.
Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, | am submitting herewith the required information/reply of Point No. (d)
and (f) in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

(d) the number of Vice Chancellors in Central Universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC Communities out of total number of VCs.

SI. No. Name of Vice-Chancellor Whether belonging to (SC,ST, OBC communities)
1 Prof. Saket Kushwaha OBC

(f) the number of Registrars in Central Universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC Communities out of total number of Registrars.

Sl. No. Name of Registrar Whether belonging to (SC,ST, OBC communities)
1 Dr. N.T. Rikam ST

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

s RGU_Lok Sabha Un-Starred PQ No. 16510001.pdf
271K
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 14.07.2023
To

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Question No. 1651 to be answered on
24.07.2023 regarding “Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-123/2023 (CU)J, Dated 13" July, 2023.

Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, | am submitting herewith the required
information/reply of Point No. (d) and (f) in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh as under:

(d) the number of Vice Chancellors in Central Universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC
Communities out of total number of VCs.

SI. No. Name of Vice-Chancellor | Whether belonging to (SC,ST, OBC communities)
1 Prof. Saket Kushwaha OBC

(f) the number of Registrars in Central Universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC Communities out
of total number of Registrars.

Sl. No. Name of Registrar Whether belonging to (SC,ST, OBC communities)

1 Dr. N.T. Rikam ST

With regards,

Yo\lrs sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound
No. F. 65-123/2023 (CU) 13" July, 2023

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Question No.1651 to be answered on 24.07.2023
regarding “Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities™.

Madam/Sir,

The undersigned is directed to enclose the Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 1651 with
a request to furnish the reply of Point No. (d) the number of Vice-Chancellors (VCs) in Central
universities belonging to SC, ST. OBC communities out of total number of VCs: and (f) the
number of Registrars in Central universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC communities out of total
number of registrars? by return mail on ugccuinfol@gmail.com/ snarain.ugc/@email.com so as to
enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for onward transmission to the
Parliament.

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully

wﬂde"‘*

(Beena Menon)

Under Secretary
Encl. As above
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From : Question Branch A <gbra-lss@sansad.nic.in> Mon, Jul 10, 2023 04:16 PM
Subject : Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 1651: Answer Date:
24/07/2023
To : Parliament Unit <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in>
LOK SABHA

D.No 1651

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the : 24/@67/2023

Representation of Reserved Category in Central Universities

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the deprived social categories like Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes and 0BCs are adequately represented in the Central
Universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c¢) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the number of Vice-Chancellors (VCs) in Central Universities belonging
to SC, ST, OBC communities out of total number of VCs;

(e) the number of Professors, Associate Professors, and Assistant
Professors in Central universities belonging to SC, ST, OBC communities
out of the total number of faculties; and

(d) the number of Registrars in Central universities belonging to SC, ST,
0BC communities out of total number of registrars?
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13/07/2023, 14:59 Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Quesstion No. 1651 to be answered on 24.07.2023 regardi. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Un-Starred Parliament Quesstion No. 1651 to be answered on
24.07.2023 regarding " Representation of Reserved Cetegories in Central
Universities-reg.
1 message

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 13, 2023 at 2:44 PM
To: arcuap@gmail.com, ctuap@gmail.com, tvkattimani@gmail.com, Registrar NSUT <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>,
registrar@cub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@du.ac.in, "Registrar, JMI"
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
registrar@csu.co.in, sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@cug.ac.in, registrar@cuh.ac.in, Registrar Central University
of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar@cujammu.ac.in, registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar@cuj.ac.in,
registrar@cuk.ac.in, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in, "Registrar - IGNTU,
Amarkantak” <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar.mgahv@gmail.com, registrar@cuo.ac.in, registrar@cup.edu.in,
registrar@cup.ac.in, "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
“Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar@manuu.edu.in, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ernet.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, "Registrar, HNBGU"
<registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, registrar@bhu.ac.in, registrar@bbau.ac.in,
reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in,
registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, registrar@cus.ac.in, registrar@tripurauniv.in

Cc: Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

aB UGC letter (All CU).pdf
=921k
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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - LSPQ No. 1913 to be answered on 19.12.2022 regarding “Nepotism in jobs in Central Univer...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

LSPQ No. 1913 to be answered on 19.12.2022 regarding “Nepotism in jobs in

Central Universities”

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, "mssarmaugc@gmail.com" <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>,
"beenamenon66@gmail.com” <beenamenon66@gmail.com>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saket kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>

FTES H: RGU/REG/PQ-22/01

To,

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

Tue, Dec 13, 2022 at 4:10 PM

&= 13™ December, 2022

ICLEH Reply of Lok Sabha Unstarred Starred/Unstarred Question Diary No. 1913 to be
answered on 19.12.2022 regarding “Nepotism in jobs in Central Universities”,

Ref:

Madam,

F.No. 65-257/2022(CU) dated 13" December, 2022.

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred
Question Diary No. 1913 is furnished herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question University reply

(a) Whether the Government has taken note of the NIL (Not applicable)
complaints of nepotism in jobs in the Central Universities;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and the steps taken/being taken Not applicable
by the Government in this regard;

(c) Whether the selection of all the faculties working in the Not applicable
Medical College of Aligarh Muslim University (AMU) has
been made as per the University Grants Commission
(UGC) and National Medical Commission (NMC) norms;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and Not applicable

(e) If not, the action taken/being taken by the Government Not applicable
against the UGC and NMC norms and the individuals
appointed in such manner?

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

FAATad/Registrar

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-39254808404724651 56&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-392...
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12/13/22, 4:10 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - LSPQ No. 1913 to be answered on 19.12.2022 regarding “Nepotism in jobs in Central Univer...

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
ﬂ Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

wsn Lok Sabha Question No. 1913.docx
4 T3k
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feafggraa sepEmer araT
University Grants Commission
R Hueg, ST WER
Ministry of Education (Govt. of India)
TFIgUTE FO A, @§ et - 110 002

ey oy Phone: 011-23604322

F.No. 65-257/2022(CU)

All 45 Central Universities
(List attached)

Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002 e

13th December, 2022

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 1913 to be answered on
19.12.2022 regarding “Nepotism in jobs in Central Universities”.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to request you to furnish the reply of following
Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. 1913 to be answered on 19,12.2022
regarding “Nepotism in jobs in Central Universities”.

g‘; Question University Reply

a. Whether the Government has taken note of the
complaints of nepotism in jobs in the Central
Universities;

b. |If so, the details thereof and the steps taken/ being
taken by the Government in this regard;

c; Whether the selection of all the faculties working in
the Medical College of Aligarh Muslim University
(AMU) has been made as per the University Grants
Commission (UGC) and National Medical Commission
(NMC) norms;

d. If so, the details thereof; and

€. If not, the action taken/ being taken by the

Government against the recruitment committee that
made these appointments against the UGC and NMC
norms and the individuals appointed in such manner?

mssarmaugc@gmail.com/ ﬁeenamenon%@qmail.comj socu,

You are requested to furnish the information to

UGC by return e-mail
ugc@gmail.com.

Yours faithfully,

fiza_.,—«&. A AT P M«l“"k—.—)“’“‘ ¥

(2]~
(Beena Menon)

Under Secretary
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Stérred / Unstarred Parliament Question No. 3103 to be answered on
26.12.2022 regarding “Promotion of Vedic Education”

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 5:00 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, "mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com"

<mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha

<saketkushwaha@gmail.com>
Bec: David Pertin <david.pertin@rgu.ac.in>

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21
Date: 21.12.2022

To
Beena Memon
The Under Secretary
UGC, New Delhi— 110002

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred / Unstarred Parliament Question No. 3103 to be answered on
26.12.2022 regarding “Promotion of Vedic Education”

Ref: F.No.65-305/2022 (CU) dated 20" December, 2022

Madam,

With reference to the letter as cited above, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh, as under:

SI.No. Question Reply
a. Whether the Government is taking any Yes
step to promote the Vedic Education —
a rich heritage of ancient Indian

Knowledge and Philosophy;

b. If so, the details thereof; Rajiv Gandhi University through its Institute of
Distance Education has entered into a MoU with
Central Sanskrit University, New Delhi and under
it, is running a ‘Non Formal’ Certificate Course for
both students within the university fraternity and
outside. The Centre caters to interrelated
learners from outside and campus too.

Currently, IDE, RGU is working on opening an
extension Centre of the same.

C: Whether the Government is Yes

contemplating to take the help of
experts with specialization in this area
to promote Vedic Education; and

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-3998311 3503599230688&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-9409...
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12/21/22, 5:32 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred / Unstarred Parliament Question No. 3103 to be answered on 26.12.2022 ...

d. Whether the Government proposes to No idea
award those educationists who are
selflessly promoting Vedic Education? X )

This is for your information and further necessary action. A hard signed copy is attached.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

-@ RGU Reply on Lok Sabha Question No. 3103.pdf
517K
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F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

Date: 21.12.2022

Lok Sabha Starred / Unstarred Parliament Question No. 3103 to be answered on

To

Beena Memon

The Under Secretary

UGC, New Delhi—110 002
Sub:

26.12.2022 regarding “Promotion of Vedic Education”
Ref:  F. No. 65-305/2022 (CU) dated 20™ December, 2022
Madam,

With reference to the letter as cited above, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh, as under:

SI.No. Question Reply
a. | Whether the Government is taking Yes
any step to promote the Vedic
Education — a rich heritage of ancient
Indian Knowledge and Philosophy;
b. If so, the details thereof; Rajiv Gandhi University through its Institute of
Distance Education had entered into a MoU with
Central Sanskrit University, New Delhi and under
it, is running a ‘Non Formal’ Certificate Course for
both students within the university fraternity and
outside. The Centre caters to interrelated
learners from outside and campus too.
Currently, IDE, RGU is working on opening an
extension Centre of the same.
o Whether the  Government s Yes
contemplating to take the help of
experts with specialization in this area
to promote Vedic Education; and
d. Whether the Government proposes to No idea

award those educationists who are

selflessly promoting Vedic Education?

This is for your information and further necessary action.

With regards,

Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

~

Most Urgent/Time Bound : L.S. Starred PQ.N0.9287 regarding "Representation of
Reserved Categories in Central Universities".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 11:28 AM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, V Talreja <talreja.ugc@gmail.com=, snarain.ugc@gmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

No. RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 2" August, 2022
To

The Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg,

New Delhi- 110 002

Sub:  Reply of Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 9287 to be answered on 08.08.2022
regarding “Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities”,

Ref: No.F.65-212/2022(CU) 1°t August, 2022.

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, | am furnishing herewith the reply of point No. (b) and
(d) in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(b) The number of Vice Chancellors (VCs) in Central Universities belong to SC, ST, OBC
communities out of total number of VCs;
» Number of Vice Chancellors:

Sl. No. SC ST OBC Total Remarks

Appointed

01 00 00 01 01 under UR
quota

(d) The number of Registrars in Central Universities belongs to SC, ST, OBC communities out
of total number of Registrars?
» Number of Registrars:

Sl. No. SC ST OBC Total Remarks

Appointed

01 00 01 00 01 under UR
quota

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar6640787783033597 101&simpl=msg-a%3Ar66407... 1/2
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Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University -
(A Central University)

Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden)

N RGU_Reply of LS starred PQ No. 9287.pdf
6166K
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No. RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 2" August, 2022

To
The Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi- 110 002

Sub:  Reply of Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 9287 to be answered on 08.08.2022
regarding “Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities”,

Ref: No.F.65-212/2022(CU) 1* August, 2022.
Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, | am furnishing herewith the reply of point No.
(b) and (d) in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

(b) The number of Vice Chancellors (VCs) in Central Universities belong to SC, ST, OBC
communities out of total number of VCs;
» Number of Vice Chancellors:

Sl. No. SC ST OBC Total Remarks

Appointed

01 00 00 01 01 under UR
quota

(d) The number of Registrars in Central Universities belongs to SC, ST, OBC communities
out of total number of Registrars?
» Number of Registrars:

Sl. No. SC ST OBC Total Remarks

Appointed

01 00 01 00 01 under UR
quota

With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



feeafiarey arem amgm
University Grants Commission
HATHY, M TNaHR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
FETGRTE SR arf 78 frssfi— 110 oo2 \
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Sr-Rew Rgewa
Phone : 011-23604322

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No.F. 65-212/2022 (CU) 015t August, 2022

The Registrar 01 AUG 2022

All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No.9287 to be answered on
08.08.2022 regarding “Representation of Reserved Categories in Central
Universities”.

Madam/Sir,

The undersigned is directed to enclose the Lok Sabha Parliament Question No. 9287 with
a request to furnish the reply of Point No. (b) and (d) by return mail On socu.ugc@gmail.com/

talreia.ugc@gmail.com/ snarain.ugc@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the

Ministry of Education for onward transmission to the Parliament.

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

V. T
(V. Talreja)
Under Secretary

Encl. As above
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> -

Most Urgent/Time Bound : L.S. Starred PQ.N0.9287 regarding "Representation of
Reserved Categories in Central Universities".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 9:43 AM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>,
Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>. registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>. Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com=, "Dr. AK. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmaﬂ.com>,
"Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@maiI.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar
<registrar.mgahv@gmail.com:-, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in,
regtroffice@nehu.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>. rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ."
<registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@eﬂuniversity.ac.in>. Registrar -
IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in. Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>. AU Registrar
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ernet,in>. Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>. Sujit Kumar
<psdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, registrar@s!bsrsv.ac.in, Registrar RSVP
<registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in>, registrar@csu.co.in, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, ve.ctuap@gmail.com,
tvkattimani@gmail.com

Madam/Sir,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

<y Starred L.S.PQ.N0.9287.pdf
192K
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Question : Starred: Diary No : 9287: Answer Date: 08/08/2022 ¢ Al W)

——— ————

—

From : Question Branch A <Qbra-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Wed, Jul 27, 2022 12:12 PM

Subject : Question : Starred: Diary No : 9287 Answer Date:
08/08/2022

To : Parliament Unit <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in>
LOK SABHA

D.No 9287

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION
Sitting on the - e8/0e8/2022

Representation of Reserved Categories in Central Universities

J

(

Scheduled Tribes and OBCs are adequately represented in the Central
Universities and if S0, the detail thereof and if not, the reasons

therefor;

(b) the number of Vice-Chancellors (VCs) in Central universities belong to "~
SC, ST, oBsC communities out of total number of VCs;

(c) the number of Professors, Associate professors, and Assistant
Professors in Central universities belong to SC, ST, o0BC communities oyt -
of the total number of faculties; ang

(d) the number of Registrars in Centra] universities belong to sc, ST, OBC
communities out of tota] number of registrars>

v’

psﬂamallgw.iM\fpdnh'nessagg?bd% -12914&1z=Asia/Kolka ladxim=1
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RGU_reply of Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No.
3321

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: BHUPENDRA NARAYAN AWASTHI <bhupendra.awasthi@gov.in>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saket kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>

Bcc: Gomar Basar <gomar.basar@rgu.ac.in>, gomarkarko@gmail.com, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,
With reference to the subject mentioned above, the information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh is attached herewith (in MS-Word, Excel and Pdf format).

This is for your information please.
With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

3 attachments

=» RGU_LS unstarred Question Diary No. 3321.docx
Ll 14K

@_j RGU_Backlog faculty posts (8.12.2022).xIsx
48K

| RGU_Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3321.pdf
= 836K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar8266179058 117664597 &simpl=msg-a%3Ar-2063. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Tue, Dec 13, 2022 at 5:29 PM
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FTZH & RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 f27: 13" December, 2022
To,

B.N. Awasthi

ASO

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

fawa: Reply of Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 3321 for answer on 19.12.2022
regarding “Recruitment of Teachers in Mission Mode”.

2124 /Sir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, | am furnishing herewith reply of the following with regards to
the above mentioned Lok Sabha Unstarred Question in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

| (a) | Whether the Indian Institute of Technology (IITs) and Central | Yes, advertisement for tm
universities (CUs) have conducted Mission mode recruitment of | recruitment of teachers was made on
teachers from 5™ September 2021 to 4" September, 2022 and if so, 25" February, 2022. The same is
the details thereof; under process and will be filled up |
|

shortly. —
|
\
|
|

(b) | whether all lITs / CUs had given the details of Other Backward Castes, | Yes
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes (OBC, SC, ST) backlog vacancies in
their notification for recruitment and if not, the details of such
ITs/CUs;
(c) | whether Mission mode recruitment was conducted for all recruitment | Yes
cadres providing reservation as per CEl act 2019 in all 1ITs and CUs and ‘
if so, details institution-wise; |
(d) | the details of OBC, SC, ST Backlog vacancies in teaching cadres as on OBC SC ST
5™ September, 2021, filled in the one year period category wise and 09 09 04 '
the remaining backlog of OBC, SC, ST in all IITs/CUs as on 4™ | Details attached in excel sheet
September, 2022 institution-wise and cadre; and
(e) | whether backlog vacancies are not filled and if so, the details thereof | Advertisement for the recruitment of |
and the reasons therefor? teachers was made on 25" February, |
| 2022 including backlog vacancies. i
| Process is on to fill up all positions. |

This is for your kind perusal and further necessary action please.

With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

W g/Registrar



Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dia

0.3321 dated 19-12-2022 Regarding

“Recrui

nt of Tedchers in Mission Mode"

Backlog Vacancies as on

Vacancies Filled from

Unfilled Backlog Vacancies |

g1, [Name of the 05.09.2021 05.09.2021 to 04.09.2022 as on 04.09.2022 | Reasons for
No- Institute/ Posts ' . i S Unfilled Backlog
" |University 2o, Vacancies, if any
SC ST | OBC | TOTAL | SC ST | OBC | TOTAL | SC ST :
Professor Due to non-availibility of|
3 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 3 o 8 suitable candidates and
non-availability o
i) Associate Professor applicants,§ and adding
% 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 4 2 8 up of 25 posts in new|
Assistant Professor Departments. However
2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 process is on to fill up
Others, if any the vacant positions
’ 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0 shortly.
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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reminder - IV : Most Urgent - Lok Sabha Parliament Question no. 5085 to be answered on 03....

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reminder - IV : Most Urgent - Lok Sabha Parliament Question no. 5085 to be

answered on 03.04.2023 regarding "hostels for students" - regarding.

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, Beena UGC <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>, mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com

Wed, Mar 29, 2023 at 3:04 PM

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>, Executive Engineeer
<ee@rgu.ac.in>, rgudevbranch@rediffmail.com
Bcc: vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

To,

Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma

Deputy Secretary

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

R Reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 5085 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding “Hostels

for Students”.

Ref:

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, please find below the reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No.

No. F. 65-114/2023(CU) dated 28" March, 2023.

5085 as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question University’s Reply

a) The total number of hostels constructed for the students During the year 2020-21 no
belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and girls | such fund was provided to this
across the country during the year 2020-21, State-wise; University for the said

purpose.,

b) The total number of hostels constructed in Madhubani and
Darbhanga districts of Bihar and the number of hostels allotted N/A
till date;

c) Whether there is acute shortage of hostels for Scheduled
Caste/Other Backward Class students including girl students in N/A
Bihar and if so, the reasons therefor;

d) The number of proposals received from the State Governments
including Bihar for the construction of buildings for the students
and pending with the Union Government during the last five N/A
years along with the total funds required for the
implementation of the said proposals; and

e) The time by which the said proposals are likely to approved / N/A
implemented?

With regards,

Registrar

- 2
Amrit Mahotsay R ...

Dr N.T. Rikam

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search =all&permmsgid=msg-a:r-27793576587007253928&simpl=msg-a:r-2779357658...
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385K
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY /pﬁmﬁ‘i‘;%“’z ;g;h

B ~ . . FeAT/Ph.: 0360- A

(e & srwe & stfurfaw gror ad 2007 & ewrivw) Fw/Fax: 03602277889

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) #-#e/E-mail: registrar(@rgu.ac.in

FwaTgE| Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 29" March, 2023

To,
Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma
Deputy Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

f@¥T: Reply of Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 5085 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding “Hostels
for Students”.

Ref:  No. F. 65-114/2023(CU) dated 28" March, 2023.
Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, please find below the reply of Lok Sabha Question
Diary No. 5085 as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question University’s Reply

a) The total number of hostels constructed for the students | During the year 2020-21 no
belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and girls | such fund was provided to
across the country during the year 2020-21, State-wise; this University for the said

purpose.

b) The total number of hostels constructed in Madhubani and
Darbhanga districts of Bihar and the number of hostels N/A
allotted till date;

c) Whether there is acute shortage of hostels for Scheduled
Caste/Other Backward Class students including girl students in N/A
Bihar and if so, the reasons therefor;

d) The number of proposals received from the State
Governments including Bihar for the construction of buildings
for the students and pending with the Union Government N/A
during the last five years along with the total funds required
for the implementation of the said proposals; and

e) The time by which the said proposals are likely to approved / N/A
implemented?

With regards,

sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Fqi=a/Registrar



DFA

Ref:- Letter No. F.65-114/2023 (CU) dated March 2023.

Subject:- Reply to Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 5085 to be answered on 03.04.2023 regarding
‘Hostels for Students’

Sir,

In reference to your letter no and subject cited above, please find furnish herewith the reply
with regard to Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 5085 as follows:

Answer to Question No. (a): The total number of hostels constructed for the students belonging
to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Girls across the country during the year 2020-21, State-Wise:

1. There was a notification from UGC that from 2017-18 onward all the infrastructure including
hostel shall be funded from HEFA. In view of above there is no fund allocation has been done for SC/ST.

2. The university got fund amounting to Rs. 2.90 crore from the Ministry of Tribal Affairs on 2007-
08 for construction of Girl's & Boys’ Hostels. The fund was utilized to construct 52 Research Scholars
Women’s Hostel and 100 seated Boy’s Hostel combined with the fund received from UGC on 2006-
2008.

3. if there is provision of such funding then our requirement of hostels is about 300 seater each for
Boy’s and Girl’s (6 Blocks of 100 seater each).

4, In the year 2020-21 no such und was provided to this University for the subject.

q/lﬂ’\/

R?J@{ar/Executim@ eer
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o University Grants Commission
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(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
gEIgRIE WY AN 9% el — 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 -fem foregaerd
.WE- § i i
Most Immediate / Time Bound
No.F.65-114/2023(CU) March, 2023
The Registrar
All the Central Universities (list enclosed)
Subject:- Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 5085 to be answered on 03.04.2023
regarding “Hostels for Students”
Sir,

The undersigned is directed to refer the above Lok Sahba Question to be answered on 03-
04-2023 on the above subject and request you to furnish the reply of following with regard to the
above Lok Sabha Question:
sl. 8 University’s

uestion
No. Q Reply
The total number of hostels constructed for the students
& belonging to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and
girls across the country during the year 2020-21, State-
wise; .
The total number of hostels constructed in Madhubani and
b) Darbhanga districts of Bihar and the number of hostels
allotted till date;
Whether there is acute shortage of hostels for Scheduled
Caste/Other Backward Class students including girl
¢) | students in Bihar and if so, the reasons therefor;
The number of proposals received from the State
Governments including Bihar for the construction of
d) buildings for the said students and pending with the Union
Government during the last five years along with the total
funds required for the implementation of the said
proposals; and
The time by which the said proposals are likely to be
%) approved / implemented? )
You are also requested to furnish the information in the prescribed format (copy enclosed) by
return e-mail (ugecuinfo@gmail.com / uscu.ugc@gmail.com /
mrigankasekharsarma(@gmail.com).
‘EE— Y ourg, faithfully,
L’N& A2 @'7’47 (Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma)
@a it p p Deputy Secretary

¢r
e 5



sL. NAME OF UNIVERSITY

Central University of Andhra Pradesh

2 |central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh

Central University of South Bihar

&
=g Mahatma Gandhi Central University

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

6
7 University of Delhi
8  |Jamia Millia Islamia

lawaharlal Nehru University

10 |Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskm University

11 {Central Sanskrit University

12 |Central University of Gujarat

13 |Central University of Haryana

14 |Central University of Himachal Pradesh

15 Central University of Jammu

16 Central University of Kashmir

17 |Central University of Jharkhand

18  [Central University of Karnataka

19 [Central University of Kerala

20 _{Dr. Harisingh Gour Vishwavidyalaya

21  |The Indira Gandhi National Tribal University

22 |Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya

23 |Central University of Odisha

24 |Central University of Punjab
25 Pondichorry University

26 __|Central University of Bajasthah

27 |Central University of Tamil Nadu

28 |Maulana Azad National Urdu University

29 lUniversity of Hyderabad

30 |English and Foreign Languages University

31 |Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal Unive_rs_itv.

o Aligarh Muslim University

- |Banaras Hindu University. -

34 ? Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar Umvers;tv

35 |University of Allahabad

36 |Visva Bharati

37  |Assam University

38 _fTezpur University

1 3% [Rajiv Gandhi University

40  [Manipur University

41  [North Eastern Hill Unlversnty

42 Mizoram Unwermty

43 Nagaland University

44  |Sikkim University

45 [Tripura University
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.i€n> .

v
Lok sabha question no. 5085 regarding "hostels for students"
2 messages
Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 5:59 PM

To: ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar NSUT <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)"
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>,
"REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, REGISTRAR CSU <registrar@csu.co.in>, sanskrit registrar
<sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of
Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala
<registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar - IGNTU
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar. ngahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Cuo <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar
<registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, Registrar uoh
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Dr. A.K.
Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu"
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, Registrar BBAU <registrarbbaulko@gmail.com>, AU Registrar <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, Registrar
Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>,
"Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, regtroffice
<regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, Nagaland University
<registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, CENTRAL
TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>, Tejasvi Kattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com>

Cc: H C Yadav <hcyadavcu@gmail.com>, "Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma" <mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com>

Sir,
Kindly furnish the information in the prescribed format.PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

.E 20230328175827.pdf
147K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 6:24 PM
To: Executive Engineeer <ee@rgu.ac.in>, rgudevbranch@rediffmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

Development Branch for immediate compliance.

lo il Q@

W g s

Azadi,
AMrt pMahotsav.
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN -791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden]

s

0 20230328175827.pdf
147K

https:/‘/mail.google.com!maillulDI?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=aIl&permthid=thread-f:1761614590030061305&simpl=msg-f:1?616145900300... 1M
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 2419 to be answered on 28.12.2022 regarding

‘Hikes in tuition fees of Central Universities”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Dec 22, 2022 at 4:44 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, "uscu.ugc@gmail.com" <uscu.ugc@gmail.com>,
mrigankasekharsarma@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>, Saket Kushwaha
<saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>

Bec: David Pertin <david.pertin@rgu.ac.in>

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21
Date: 22.12.2022

To
Beena Memon
The Under Secretary
UGC, New Delhi- 110 002

Sub: Lok Sabha Question Diary No. 2419 to be answered on 28.12.2022 regarding ‘Hikes in
tuition fees of Central Universities”.
Ref: F. No. 65-308/2022 (CU) dated 22 December, 2022
Madam,

With reference to the letter as cited above, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh, as under:

SI.No. Question Reply
a. Whether it is fact that several Central Rajiv Gandhi University has not increased any fee
Universities and Public Educational since the 2018-19 academic session.

Institutions along with the Indian
Institute of Technology (IIT) have
increased their tuition fees and other
fees manifold;

b. If so, the details of such public N.A.
educational institutions, the increase
in their fees, institution-wise, and
year-wise details thereof;

e Whether any guidelines have been N.A.
issued by Government for fee hike;
and

d. If so, the details thereof. N.A.

This is for your information and further necessary action.
With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar228206650194 5485029&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-8454... 1/2
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Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

™no Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reminder-ll - Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 to be answered on
19.12.2022 regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of Delhi”

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Dec 14, 2022 at 12:47 PM
To: Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, mssarmaugc@gmail.com, beenamenon66@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in>

wTZe |: RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 fa=rh: 14" December, 2022
To,

Beena Menon

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

New Delhi- 110 002

fa9Y: Reply of Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 to be answered on 19.12.2022
regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of Delhi”.

Ref: F.No. 65-274/2022(CU) dated 13" December, 2022.
wErEar/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred
Question No. 2034 is furnished herewith as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Question University reply
(a) Whether there is any Vice Chancellor from | No

SC Community in Central Universities and
if so, the details thereof and if not, the
reasons therefor;

(b) The number of teaching posts allocated for | 30 (thirty) teaching posts is allocated for
SCs in Central Universiies and the | SCs out of 277 sanctioned posts. Out of 185
percentage of teachers from SC [ existing strength only 15 are from SC

community therein; and community. Therefore, the percentage of
teacher from SC community is 8.11 %

(c) The steps taken or proposed to be taken | Advertisement for the recruitment of

by the Government to fill up the backlog | teachers was made on 25" February, 2022

vacancies in this regard? including backlog vacancies. Process is on to

fill up all positions shortly.

Attached both soft and hard signed copy (MS-Word and Pdf).

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)

https:ﬁmail.google.com.’mail!u;’U/?ik=7293ecf82‘I&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar3084566324425288202&simpl=msg‘a%3Ar30845... 1/2
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Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA -

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

@ Lok Sabha Starred, Unstarred Question NO. 2034.docx
- 14K

@ RGU_LS Starred, Unstarred Question No. 2034.pdf
5198K
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T frew, drge (frre)

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
FrEmE - 9k 111R,

Doimukh - 791112,

HETTTE FI

Arunachal Pradesh

gTA™/Ph.: 0360-2277253,
%w/Fax: 0360-2277889
€-Ae/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in
FaaTE Website: rgu.ac.in

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(wTee ¥ Hae & sfafeaw grer ad 2007 # warfaw)
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

FT=o &: RGU/REG/PQ-22/01 =+7%: 14" December, 2022

To,
Beena Menon
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
New Delhi- 110 002

Reply of Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 to be answered on
19.12.2022 regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of Delhi”.

Ref: F.No. 65-274/2022(CU) dated 13" December, 2022.

w2r=aT/Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, the reply of following Lok Sabha
Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 is furnished herewith as per the prescribed format in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No.

Question

University reply

(a)

Whether there is any Vice Chancellor
from SC Community in Central
Universities and if so, the details thereof
and if not, the reasons therefor;

No

(b)

The number of teaching posts allocated
for SCs in Central Universities and the
percentage of teachers from SC
community therein; and

30 (thirty) teaching posts is allocated for
SCs out of 277 sanctioned posts. Out of
185 existing strength only 15 are from SC
community. Therefore, the percentage of
teacher from SC community is 8.11 %

(c)

The steps taken or proposed to be taken
by the Government to fill up the backlog
vacancies in this regard?

Advertisement for the recruitment of
teachers was made on 25" February,

2022 including backlog vacancies. Process |

is on to fill up all positions shortly.

With regards,

sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Ferai=d/Registrar



frafezres s smar
University Grants Commission
e Fwrerw, s W
Ministry of Education (Govt. of India)

TEIGRATE ABT AL, 7§ et - 110 002 V
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002
Phone: 011-23604322 w-fawr fRgead

F.No. 65-274/2022(Cu) 13th December, 2022

All 45 Central Universities
(List Attached)

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 to be answered on
19.12.2022 regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of
Delhi”.

Sir;

The undersigned is directed to request you to furnish the reply of following
Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy. No. 2034 to be answered on 19.12.2022
regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of Delhi”.

zl(; Question University Reply
a. | Whether there is any Vice-Chancellor from SC Ao

Community in Central Universities and if so, the
details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
b. | The number of teaching posts allocated for SCs in

| Ay g@/ £.10Y,

Central Universities and the percentage of teachers
|| from SC community therein; and
’c. | The steps taken or proposed to be taken by the

Government to fill up the backlog vacancies in this
regard? J

You are requested to furnish the information to UGC by return e-mail

mssarmaugc@gmail.com/ b_eenamenonﬁﬁ@qmaii.com/ socu.ugc@gmail.com.

Yours faithfully,

&O (_(“‘f \ £;____».f-w-~.....k,.;-‘,_au“'\0 Ao R

- 12
“— (Beena Menon) '™
Under Secretary
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question No. 2034 to be answered on 19.12.2022

regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of Delhi”.
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 13, 2022 at 3:51 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>,
Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>,
"Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar
<registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, regtroffice
<regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ."
<registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar -
IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, AU Registrar
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit Kumar
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, ar cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
Registrar RSVP <registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in>, sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, REGISTRAR CSU <registrar@csu.co.in>,
registrar@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ernet.in

Cc: mssarmaugc@gmail.com, beenamenon66@gmail.com, H C Yadav <hcyadavcu@gmail.com>

Sir,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

LSPQ No. 2034 to be answered on 19.12.2022 regarding “Principals from SC Community in Colleges of
7] Delhi”..pdf
74K

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A17520938405511 659748&simpl=msg-{%3A1752093... 1/1



12/20/22, 12:52 PM

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding “Elections in Un...

Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding
“Elections in Universities”
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: mssarmaugc@gmail.com, beenamenon66

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
ARUNACHAL PRADESH

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21
Date: 20.12.2022

To

Beena Memon
The Under Secretary
UGC, New Delhi—- 110002

Sub:

Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding “Elections in

Universities”

Ref:

Madam,

F. No. 65-291/2022 (CU) dated 19" December, 2022

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Tue, Dec 20, 2022 at 12:48 PM

@gmail.com, Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com>

With reference to the letter as cited above, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

SI.No. | Question Reply

a. The number of Central Universities in the Country N.A.

b. Whether the Government has any role in regulating | N.A.  (RGU is regulating the
elections for the courts / teacher’s associations / | elections of the Students’ Union
students/ unions of the university regularly year-wise, session-

wise)

C. If so, whether all the Central Universities are having | Yes only Students Union
elections regularly
If not, the reasons thereof N.A.

The details of the last election held in AMU and Jamia | N.A.
Milia Universities

1 Whether the teaching faculty posts are laying vacant in | The post of teaching faculty is

these universities lying vacant in which
advertisement  was made,
scrutiny has been done and the
interview process will start very
soon.

g. Whether any administrative post e.g. principals are also | N.A.
lying vacant in the colleges under these universities:
and

h. If so, the details thereof and the reason therefore along | N.A.
with the remedial measures taken/being taken by the

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-293316523962705171 98&simpl=msg-a%3Ar6340...
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I | Government to fill these posts with permanent staff? |

This is for your information and further necessary action. A hard signed copy is attached.

With regards,
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112
INDIA
Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

@ RGU Reply on Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276.pdf
553K
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Tt ferew, Sigg ($E)

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

FrEam - 9 {143,
-l Doimukh - 791112,
LEIERICIREECIECLED] di- 1L
RA TY Arunachal Pradesh
JIV GANDHI UN!VER,SI FTWTE/Ph.: 0360-2277253,
(wreer & wag F arfufeaw grarad 2007 # wariyw) Fwa/Fax: 0360-2277889
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) é—a“fE—mﬂ'ilZ legistrar@rgu.ac.in
Faamge| Website: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Date: 20.12.2022

To
Beena Memon
The Under Secretary
UGC, New Delhi—110 002

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding “Elections in
Universities”
Ref:  F.No. 65-291/2022 (CU) dated 19" December, 2022

Madam,

With reference to the letter as cited above, | am furnishing herewith the point-wise reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

SI.No. | Question Reply

a. | The number of Central Universities in the Country N.A.

b. | Whether the Government has any role in regulating | N.A. (RGU is regulating the
elections for the courts / teacher’s associations /| elections of the Students’

students/ unions of the university Union regularly year-wise,
session-wise)
c. If so, whether all the Central Universities are having | Yes only Students Union
elections regularly
d. If not, the reasons thereof N.A.

e. The details of the last election held in AMU and Jamia | N.A.
Milia Universities
Whether the teaching faculty posts are laying vacant in | The post of teaching faculty is
these universities lying  vacant in  which
advertisement was made,
scrutiny has been done and
interview process will start
very soon.

g. Whether any administrative post e.g. principals are also | N.A.

lying vacant in the colleges under these universities; and
h. If so, the details thereof and the reason therefore along | N.A.
with the remedial measures taken/being taken by the
Government to fill these posts with permanent staff?

This is for your information and further necessary action.
With regards,

oyrs sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



F.No.65-291/2022(CU)

The Registrar
To all 45 Central Universities

feafdene srEm aman
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education (Govt. of India)
SEIGNAE SR A, 1§ faweh — 110 002
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23406308, 011-23406322

19" December, 2022

Sub: Lok Sabha Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding

“Elections in Univemitie:”.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to request you to furnish the réply of following Lok Sabha
Starred Diary No. 9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022 regarding “Elections in Universities”.
N‘l).. Question Reply

a. | The number of Central Universities in the country;

b. | Whether the Government has any role in regulating
elections for the courts/teacher's
associations/student's unions of the University;

¢. | If so, whether all the central Universities are having
elections regularly;

d. | If not, the reasons therefor: =y

€. | The details of the last election held in AMU and
Jamia Milia Universities:

f. | Whether the teaching faculty posts are laying vacant
in these Universities;

g. | Whether any administrative post e.g. principals are
also lying vacant in the colleges under these
Universities; and

h. | If so, the details thereaf and the reason therefor
along with the remedial measures taken/being taken
by the Government to fill these posts with permanent
staff?

You are requested to furnish the information to UGC by return e-mail

mssarmaugc@gmail.com / beenamenon66@gmail.com / socu.ugc@gmail.com.

Yours faithfully,

@M—h&—m-

(Beena Menon) 'l
Under Secretary
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Most Urgent - Lok Sabha Starred Diary No.9276 to be answered on 26.12.2022

regarding "Elections in Universities".
1 message

Central University Section <socu.ugc@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 19, 2022 at 4:06 PM
To: Registrar <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh (Retd.)" <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>,
Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, Registrar Central
University of Kashmir <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar Cuo
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Parveen kumar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar@cup.ac.in, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, CUTN" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, Registrar Dr H S Gour Vishwavidyalaya Sagar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Dr. A.K. Jha" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>,
"Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, Registrar
<registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "C. Zothankhuma" <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, regtroffice
<regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, Registrar PU <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, "Registrar ."
<registrar@rgu.ac.in>, Registrar SU <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, Registrar -
IGNTU <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, Registrar Tu <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, AU Registrar
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Sujit
Kumar <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, ar Cuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
Registrar RSVP <registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in>, sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com, REGISTRAR CSU <registrar@csu.co.in>,
registrar@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ernet.in

Cc: "Vice-Chancellor, AMU Aligarh" <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, ve@bbau.ac.in, Vice Chancellor
<vc@bhu.ac.in>, ve@cub.ac.in, ve@ecug.ac.in, Vice Chancellor <vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc@hpcu.ac.in, VC CUJ
<vc@cuj.ac.in>, ve@cujammu.ac.in, sj.ve@cujammu.ac.in, ve@cukashmir.ac.in, vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in, Vice
Chancellor CUO <vec@cuo.ac.in>, ve@cup.edu.in, ve@cup.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, Central University of Rajasthan"
<vc@curaj.ac.in>, "Vice-Chancellor, CUTN" <vc@cutn.ac.in>, vc@dhsgsu.edu.in, ve@ggu.ac.in, vepaggu@yahoo.com,
ve@hnbgu.ac.in, vc hnbgu <hnbguvc@gmail.com>, ve@jmi.ac.in, ve@mail.jnu.ac.in, rksphilosophy@gmail.com, Vice
Chancellor Office <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor MANUU <vc@manuu.edu.in>, "Vice Chancellor, MZU"
<vc@mzu.edu.in>, ve@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, ve.nehu@nehu.ac.in, venehu@nehu.ac.in, Jalees Tareen
<vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, saket.kushwaha@rgu.ac.in, Vice-Chancellor SU
<vc@cus.ac.in>, veeflu@gmail.com, "Vice -Chancellor , IGNTU" <ve@igntu.ac.in>, ve@tezu.ernet.in, ve@tripurauniv.in,
veoffice Short Name <veoffice@allduniv.ac.in>, ve@du.ac.in, UoH VC Office <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, Vice-Chancellor Visva-

TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>, tvkattimani@gmail.com, vc@slbsrsv.ac.in, "Vice-
Chancellor, RSVP" <vc.vidyapeetha@gmail.com>, Vice Chancellor CSU <vc@csu.co.in>

Sir,
PFA
Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

bk LSPQ Starred Dy. No. 9276 due on 26-12-2022 Reg. Elections in Universities.pdf
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